P	Н	В	3	4	2	1	5	

Form PTO	1505		INITED TO SELECT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NA		
(Rev. 6-9		1009170	98	U.S. Dept. of Commerc Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Ho	norable Commissioner of eof.	Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the a	attached original documents or	r O
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	1 6 E
SANDER SL	EGT		Name:U.S.	Philips Corporation 0	£.2
				:	203
					16 16
Additiona	l name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?		ī)) ()
† `	res X No	,	Street Address	1251 Avenue of the Americas	<u>,</u>
3. Natur	e of conveyance:				
	Assignment	 Merger		State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10020</u>	
	ass i grillierit	ner ger		s) & address(es) attached?	
S	Security Agreement	Change of Terms	Yes	X No	
_ ,	 Other				
Execu	tion Date: <u>10/01/98</u>				
4. Appli	cation number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
	·		application the ever	cution date of the application	
is <u>1</u>	0/01/98		apprication, the exec	culton date of the application	١,
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s))	
NO	NE YET	Addi	tional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No	
5. Name	and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents	
conce	rning document should be	mailed:	involved:	- 	
Name:	U.S. Philips Corporat	ion		<u> </u>	
	nal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)\$40.00	
277501					
<u></u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Literosed	X Authorized to Deposit Acco	unt
Stree	t Address: <u>580 White Pl</u>	ains koad	8. Deposit Account N	lumbon 1/-1270	
			o. Deposit Account i	lumber: <u>14-1270</u>	
City:	<u>Iarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page paying	
			by deposit acco	ount)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. State	ment and signature.				<u></u>
To the	e best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoir	ng information is true	and correct and any attached	ı
copy	is a true copy of the or	iginal document.	1		•
Frnest	tine C. Bartlett, #22.86	1	etic C. Rart	let 11/30/98	
	ne of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pa	ages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and	document:2_	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to be recorded with re			

o pe recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\BT\MC25BTE0.BD0

12/07/1998 SBURNS 00000156 141270 09203639

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of THE STATE OF DELAWARE, whose business address is 100 EAST 42ND STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in "IMMERSION HEATING ELEMENT"

invented by me/us, which application is executed concurrently herewith, and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Date	Subscribed and executed at (sign name here) (print name here)	Sander SLEGT	en, ihunethertamos , Assignor
	Subscribed and executed at		
	2 (sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)		
	Subscribed and executed at		
	3 (sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)		

1,2,3 - Sign exactly as printed name. Printed name to be identical to name in Application Declaration.

RECORDED: 12/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0545